FORM PTO-1594 3 17 07

03-21-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03384.0364

101203427

		le Commission he attached ori			T C T とさr copy thereof.	7,5421	ATTN	. BOX ASSI	GNMENTS		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (a) Ayman Bedair (b) Platen Dedic and (c) Andre M. Cyr						Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
					MAR 1 7 2000	Name:	Nortel	Networks (Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ 🙀 🗷 No						Internal	Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A					
						City:	Montreal,	Quebec			
⊠		Assignment			Merger	State:	Canad	la	Zip Code:	H3C 3J5	
		Security Agreement			Change of Name		•			•	
	Other					Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
Execution	(a) March 1, 2000 (b) March 7, 2000 and (c) March execution Date: 7, 2000					□ Yes a	□ Yes ⊠ No				
4.	Applica applica		or pate	nt number(s):	If this document is	being filed	together wi	th a new ap	plication, the e	xecution date of the	
Α.	Patent Application Number(s): 09/475,269						B. Patent Number(s):				
· 244	1 1 1.00	(78. 1 78. 1								
1 + 2 1 5 1 + 2 1 3				.ar eta. Add	litional numbers atta	ı ached? □ Y	′es ⊠ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name:	Robert F. Rotella, Esquire						7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
Internal	Address				RABOW, GARRETT	⊠Autho	rized to be	charged to	deposit accoun	ıt	
Street A	.ddress:	1300 I Stree	et, N.W								
City:		Washington				8.	Deposit a	ccount num	ber: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:	-	DC	Zip	o: 2000			·				
9.	To the	ent and signatur best of my know document.	e. ledge a	and belief, the	foregoing informat	ion is true a	and correct	and any att	ached copy is a	a true copy of the	
	Robert F. Rotella						7. Jour_				
	-	Reg. No.	24,014	<u> </u>	Sig	nature			March 17, 2000)	
		Tot	tal num	nber of pages	including cover she	et, attachm	nents and d	ocuments:	2		

PATENT REEL: 010612 FRAME: 0692

Case: 03384.0364-00000

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal,

Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

ADAPTIVELY MAINTAINING QUALITY OF SERVICE (QoS) IN DISTRIBUTED PBX NETWORKS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith HORE Serial No. 09/475,269, filed December 30, 1999

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Signature

CORI COLLINS
Witness Name (print)

Witness Name (print)

RECORDED: 03/17/2000

Assignor Assignor

PATENT REEL: 010612 FRAME: 0693